503483670 09/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3530295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSITY SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	480 OAKMEAD PARKWAY
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8506135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305983-1145 SENSITY SYS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Fitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of IP Security Interest 09.15.15#page1.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest 09.15.15#page2.tif

PATENT 503483670 REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0364

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of September 5, 2015, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Lender") in favor of SENSITY SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 480 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, CA 94085.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patent described on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 11, 2013, as amended from time to time ("Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Lender's security interest in the Intellectual Property have been repaid by Company in their entirety.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby reassigns and reconveys to Company, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Intellectual Property. At the request and sole expense of the Company, Lender hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to make fully and effectively carry out the purpose of this Release of Security Interest.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Lender

ву: Name

Title:

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

EXHIBIT A

Patents

	Patent / Application	Issue / Application
Description	Number	Date
LED Light Engine Apparatus For Luminaire Retrofit	8,506,135	08/13/13

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2013 at Reel Number 31409-491 and Frame Number 0491.

Active 26826476v2 220763.001469

RECORDED: 09/17/2015

PATENT REEL: 036589 FRAME: 0366